
RESOLUTION 99- 14 7 

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund has received tax revenue in 

excess of the amount budgeted for 1998/99. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the 

Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular sess10n, duly assembled on the day of 

November 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
37000000-312120 
37000000-361001 
37000000-361200 

APPROPRIATION 
37521552-549021 
37521552-549051 
37522552-531041 
37523552-548110 
37523552-548710 
37523552-548720 
37524552-548131 
37524552-548151 
37525581-591360 
37999599-599052 
37999599-599053 
37999599-599054 
37999599-599055 

Tourist Development Tax 
Interest-Bank 
Interest-SBA 

Administrative Fee-Clerk 
Administrative Fee-Tax Collector 
Management Fee-Chamber 
Adv-Cont-Ad Productions 
P R- Agency Fees 
P R- Agency Expenses 
Freight-Federal Express 
Other Travel Expense 
Transfer Out-Beach Fund 
Reserves-Research/ Admin. 
Reserves-Marketing 
Reserves-Trade 
Reserves-Beach 

$102,490 
$ 6,734 
$ 7,669 
$116,893 

$ 1,537 
$ 1,537 
$ 15,374 
$ 2,000 
$ 10,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 4,000 
$ 3,500 
$ 10,942 
$47,413 
$ 7,295 
$ .7,295 
$116,893 

ADOPTED this --=15=-=t=h'--- day of __ _...N..,o'-"-ve ...... m ..... h...,.e_._r ___ ---", 1999. 

ATTEST: 




